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 1.19 Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 2.4981 

 2.5060 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 1.1927 

 0.2898 

 0.7757 

 7.08 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 15.15 Per cwt Per cwt 15.60 
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$

$

$

$

$

$

$
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Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 20.42%

 5.83%

 40.80%

 32.95%

 24.61%

 7.08%

 27.12%

 41.19%

 157,181,399 

 44,848,643 

 314,158,177 

 253,733,761 

 109,711,395 

 31,555,320 

 120,933,745 

 183,683,490 

 445,883,950  769,921,980 

 17.02 

 15.74 

 13.96 

 15.48 

 17.47 

 15.74 

 13.96 

 15.48 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 3.795% 4.201%

 3.339%

 5.744%

 9.083%

 17.33  16.32 $$

Alyce L. Owen, Acting Market AdministratorFebruary 14, 2019



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
January 2019
Change From

Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

January

2019

December

2018 2018

January

 769,921,980 
 24,836,193 

 526 
 47,217 

 157,181,399 

 20.42%

 1.19 

 17.33 
 15.15 

 5.744%
 3.339%
 4.201%

 806,781,484  742,308,015 -4.57%  3.72%
 26,025,209  23,945,420 -4.57%  3.72%

 526  534 
 49,478  44,842 -4.57%  5.30%

 20.99%  21.97%

 169,371,105  163,099,659 
 2.040%  2.261%  1.974%

 5,070,368  5,463,584  5,261,279 

 1.18  0.32 
 14.32  14.96 

 5.754%
 3.327%
 4.174%

 5.731%
 3.370%
 4.247%

 17.27  16.54 

-7.20% -3.63%

-7.20% -3.63%

 0.01  0.87 
 0.19  0.83 
 0.06  0.79 

$
$
$$

$
$

$
$
$

$
$
$$

$
$

Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

January

2019

December

2018

January

2018

January 2019
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 109,711,395 

 24.61%

 15.60 
 16.32 

 3.795%

 23.64%  23.93%

 444,569,583  481,943,889  445,883,950 

 115,330,546  105,110,254 

 14,383,353  14,340,954  15,546,577 
 82  82  89 

 175,407  174,890  174,681 

 2.119%  2.273%  2.161%

 3,539,077  3,390,653  3,720,340 

 15.30 
 15.99 

 14.56 
 15.05 

 3.702% 3.784%

 0.30% -7.48%
 0.30% -7.48%

 0.30%  0.42%

 4.38% -4.87%

 4.38% -4.87%

 0.30  1.04 
 1.27  0.33 

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.


